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TABLE No. 4—continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c. —continued.
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Vote
No.

Item
No. Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
forYear ended

31st March, 1909.

11 1577
1578
1579
1580
1583
1585
1586
1587
1588
1589
1590
1591
1592
1595
1596
1597
1598
1599
1600
1601
1602
1604
1605
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1615
1616

Roads, etc.—continued.
Southland Road District—continued.

Walker Road
Woollen Mill Road (Cruickshank's)
Aotseon Road (Makarewa)
Awarua Plains Road
Campbelltown Reserve
Clapham Road
Cocker Road
Colyer Road
Conniff Road
Coster and Wright Road (South Forest Hill) .'.Cowie and McLean Road (Oreti), (£1 for £1)
Duffy Road ..
East Winton (Blooks IH and VIII)
Forest Hill (Seotions 112 and 219)
Forest Hill (Sections 207 and 291), (west of)
Henderson Road (Forest Hill), (£1 for £1)Hokonui School Road
Lardner Road (Wallacetown)
Lawrence Road (£1 for £1)Makarewa Township (outfall drain)Margaret Street (Woodlands)Mclvor Road (£1 for £1)
McKenzie Road (Forest Hill)
New River Bridge (West Plains), (on account)
Ocean Beach Road
Old Oteramika Roaa (£1 for £1)
Pomona (Makarewa)
Royd Road (Campbelltown Hundred)Ryan Road (Oreti)
Bcott Road (Hokonui)
Simon Road
Smith and MoEwan's Road (Block III, Winton

Hundred)
Springbank School North
Springhills School Road
Tanner and Wright Road (£1 for £1) ..Tisbury Road ..
Tobin, Fraser, and McKercher Road
Tussock Creek Road (£1 for £1)
Waikiwi River Bridge
Waipapa Creek Road
Point Road
Wilson Crossing (South Forest Hill Road)
Winton Creek Channel (Limehills)
Winton, Blocks II and III (outfall drain)
Wood Road (Oreti)
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads,drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &o.
Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure

incidental to the other items of the vote
Miscellaneous works and services, including assist-

ance towards the construction and repairs of
roads, bridges, tracks, &c.

Southland Invercargill

Awarua

Mataura
Awarua

£ s. a.
112 15 6
23 4 0

100 0 0
300 0 0
400 0 0
100 0 0
49 18 0

200 0 0
75 0 0

150 0 0
50 0 0
99 19 6
47 3 0

3 18
37 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0
49 17 6

100 0 0
62 10 0

100 0 0
100 0 0
120 0 0

1,100 8 6
400 0 0
100 0 0
150 0 0
144 0 10
132 8 10
140 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0

1617
1618
1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1627
1628
1629
1632
1633

50 0 0
200 0 0
100 0 0
86 0 6

150 0 0
100 0 0
59 8 6

179 19 1
100 0 0
236 11 5

62 10 0
236 0 0
200 0 0

23 2 0
1634
1635 273 3 8

59 17 2
1636 174 11 11

Total—Southland £14,737 3 8

1637

1638
1639
1640
1641

General—
Compensation for injuries to employees while in

discharge of their duties, and contingent expenses
in connection with same

Engineering surveys
Plant not chargeable to any particular work
Roadmen's huts, storerooms, &c.
Stone-crushers and road-making plant

1,460 11 1

588 10 11
1,432 9 3

499 19 2
1,314 1 4

Total—General £5,295 11 9
Vote No. Ill—Total for 1908-9 £196,798 14 5

.12 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Backblocks Roads, etc.
Auckland Road District—

Auckland Special Settlement to Mangakahia
Awanui to Mangonui, via Taipa
Broadwood to Herekino
Carpenter Road
Duncan Road
Great North Road to Otukai
Herd's Point to Takahue

Hokianga
Mangonui
Hokianga

Bay of Islands 1,544 16 8
119 7 0
509 11 3

49 19 9
308 18 3

42 14 0
305 5 10

Mangonui
Mangonui and Ho-

kianga
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