TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

ote Io.	Item No.	Name of Work.		County.		Electorate.	Net Expenditur for Year ended 31st March, 1909.
		ROADS, ETC.—continued.		·	1		
		SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT—continued.					£ s. c
	1577	Walker Road	• .•	Southland .		Invercargill	112 15
	1578 1579	Woollen Mill Road (Cruickshank's) Actæon Road (Makarewa)	• •	i i	• •	A	
	1580	Action Road (Makarewa)	• •		٠	Awarua	202
	1583	Campbelltown Reserve	• •			,, ,,	
	1585	Clapham Road				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	100 0
	1586	Cocker Road	٠.	, .	.	,,	49 18
	1587 1588		• • •		•	,,	
	1589	Coster and Wright Road (South Forest Hill)	• •		•	,,	150 0
	1590	Cowie and McLean Road (Oreti), (£1 for £1)	• •			<i>"</i>	70 0
	1591	Duffy Road			.	,,	00 40
	1592 1595	East Winton (Blocks III and VIII)	• •	٠, , ,	٠	,,	
	1596	Forest Hill (Sections 112 and 219) Forest Hill (Sections 207 and 291), (west of)	• •		•	,,	
	1597	Henderson Road (Forest Hill), (£1 for £1)	• •		•	. ,	F0 0
	1598	Hokonui School Road	• •	"		,, ,,	
	1599	Lardner Road (Wallacetown)		-		,,	40 47
	1600 1601	Lawrence Road (£1 for £1)	•,•	,,		,,	100 0
	1602	Makarewa Township (outfall drain) Margaret Street (Woodlands)	• •		•	Matanna	100 0
	1604	Makarewa Township (outfall drain) Margaret Street (Woodlands) McIvor Road (£1 for £1) McKenzie Road (Forest Hill)	• •			Mataura Awarua	100 0
	1605	McKenzie Road (Forest Hill)				,,	100 0
	1608	new fiver bridge (west Plains), (on account)	• •	,,		,,	1 100 0
	1609 1610	Ocean Beach Road	• •	,	•	,,	
	1611	Old Oteramika Road (£1 for £1) Pomona (Makarewa)	• •	•	•	,,	
	1612	Royd Road (Campbelltown Hundred)	• •				144 0
	1613	Ryan Road (Oreti)				<i>"</i>	132 8
	1614	Scott Road (Hokonui)			.	,,	140 0
	1615 1616	Simon Road Smith and McEwan's Road (Block III, Wint	••	,,	٠	,,	100 0
-	1010	Hundred)	on	,,	•	<i>"</i> · · ·	200 0
	1617	Springbank School North				•	50 0
	1618	Springhills School Road				" · ·	000
	1619	Tanner and Wright Road (£1 for £1)	••	1		,,	400 6
	$1620 \\ 1621$	Tisbury Road Tobin, Fraser, and McKercher Road	••	,, .	•	,,	
	1622	Tussock Creek Road (£1 for £1) Waikiwi River Bridge Waipapa Creek Road Point Road	• •	**	•	,, ,,	
	1623	Waikiwi River Bridge	• •	,		,,	100 0 59 8
	1624	Waipapa Creek Road	••	1		,	1 2 2 2 2 2
	1625	Point Road	٠.	,, ,	.	,,	100 0
	1627 1628	Wilson Crossing (South Forest Hill Road)	••	, .	•	,	
	1629	Winton Creek Channel (Limehills) Winton, Blocks II and III (outfall drain)	• •		•	,,	202 0
	1632	Wood Road (Oreti)			•	,,	236 0 200 0
	1633	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roa	ds,		•	,	23 2
	1004	drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.					
	1634 1635	Supervision	• •	••		• • .	273 3
	1000	incidental to the other items of the vote	are	••		• •	59 17
-	1636	Miscellaneous works and services, including assi	st-			••	174 11
		ance towards the construction and repairs	of	.,	l	••	1,111
		roads, bridges, tracks, &c.		*			
		Total—Southland			ı		674 707 0
		10vai—boutiliand	••	••	-	••	£14,737 3
		General—			ł		
	1637	Compensation for injuries to employees while	in			••	1,460 11
	ì	discharge of their duties, and contingent expen in connection with same	ses		ŀ		
ļ	1638	Engineering surveys					F00 10
	1639	Plant not chargeable to any particular work	• •	••		• •	588 10 1 1,432 9
	1640	Roadmen's huts, storerooms, &c.			- 1	• •	499 19
	1641	Stone-crushers and road-making plant	• •	••		• •	1,314 1
		Total—General					
		Total—General	• •	••		• • •	£5,295 11
ļ		Vote No. 111—Total for 1908-9			.		£196,798 14
Ì			•			•	a.100,176 14
		Riggrams Davis					
1		BACKBLOCKS ROADS, ETC. AUCKLAND ROAD DISTRICT—					1
2	1	Auckland Special Settlement to Mangakahia		Hokianga .		Bay of Islands	1 544 10
	2	Awanui to Mangonui, via Taipa	• •	3.6		"	1 110 =
	3	Broadwood to Herekino	• •	TT 1		,,	509 11
ı	4 5	Carpenter Road	٠.	, ,		,,	49 19
	6	Duncan Road Great North Road to Otukai	• •	1 -	٠ -	"·	308 18
	7	Hard's Daint to Makahara	••	Mangonui and Ho	-	,,	
- 1		mend a Politi to Takanue	• •	kianga kianga	ا •ر	,,	305 5